
                           Member Roster 7/10/19 
Ana I. Baptista, Ph.D., CAG Co-Chair 
Ironbound Community Corp.  
The New School, NYC  
Baptista@newschool.edu 
 
Michele Langa, CAG Co-Chair 
NY/NJ Baykeeper 
Matawan, NJ 
michele@nynjbaykeeper.org 
 
Kirk R. Barrett, PhD. 
Resident, South Orange, NJ 
kirkbarrett64@gmail.com 
 
Arnold Cohen 
Newark Housing and Community 
Development 
acohen@hcdnnj.org 
 
Dave DeGhetto 
Resident, Clifton, NJ 
ddeghetto@firstenvironment.com 
 
Ben Delisle 
Passaic River Rowing Association 
Lyndhurst, NJ 
delisleb@jcnj.org 
 
Marcy S. DePina 
Newark Riverfront Revival 
Newark, NJ  
depinam@ci.newark.nj.us  
 
Robin Dougherty 
Greater Newark Conservancy 
Newark, NJ 
rdougherty@citybloom.org 
 
Scott Dvorak 
The Trust for Public Land 
Newark, NJ 
scott.dvorak@tpl.org 
 
Danny Gale 
Connection-Earth  
Newark, NJ 
dgale@connectionearth.org 
 
Maribel Jusino-Iturralde 
The New Jersey Historical Society 
Newark, NJ 
Maribel@JerseyHistory.Org 
 

Jessica Lezcano 
City of Newark 
jlezcano@cityofpassaicnj.gov 
 
Mengyan “Ian” Li 
New Jersey Institute of Technology 
Clifton, NJ 
mengyan.li@njit.edu 
 
Jay Meegoda 
New Jersey Institute of Technology 
Newark, NJ   
jay.meegoda@njit.edu 
 
Cynthia Mellon 
Newark Environmental Commission 
melloncynthia75@gmail.com 
 
Harvey Morginstin, PE (retired) 
Passaic River Boat Club 
Bloomfield, NJ  
harvey.morginstin@gmail.com 
 
Joseph Nardone 
Resident, Newark, NJ 
jsphnardone@yahoo.com 
 
Rahman F. Rafique, Ph.D.  
Rutgers University 
rahman.rafique@rutgers.edu 
 
Sally Rubin 
Great Swamp Watershed Association 
New Vernon, NJ 
srubin@greatswamp.org 
 
Brian Sandilands 
Fair Lawn, NJ 
bsandinj@gmail.com 
 
Jorge C. Santos 
Newark Alliance 
jsantos@newark-alliance.org 
 
Leonard Thomas 
Resident Newark, NJ 
lennyt22@gmail.com 
 
David Yennior 
Sierra Club, NJ Chapter 
Belleville, NJ 
dyennior@gmail.com 

mailto:depinam@ci.newark.nj.us


                   Agency Liaisons, 7/10/19 
 

 
Lisa Baron, Project Manager 
U.S. Army Corps of Engineers 
26 Federal Plaza 
New York, NY 10278-0090 
917-790-8306 
lisa.a.baron@usace.army.mil 
 
Elizabeth Butler, Remedial Project Manager 
for 80-120 Lister Avenue (part of the 
Diamond Alkali Superfund Site) and 
Riverside Industrial Park Superfund Site 
U.S. EPA, Superfund Division 
290 Broadway, 18th Floor 
New York, NY 10007 
212-637-4396 
Butler.Elizabeth@epa.gov 
 
Shereen Kandil, Community Involvement 
Coordinator  
U.S. EPA, Public Affairs Office 
290 Broadway, 26th Floor 
New York, NY 10007 
212-637-4333 
Kandil.Shereen@epa.gov 
 
Eugenia Naranjo, Remedial Project 
Manager for the Newark Bay Study Area 
(part of the Diamond Alkali Superfund Site) 
U.S. EPA, Superfund Division 
290 Broadway, 18th Floor 
New York, NY 10007 
212-637-3467 
Naranjo.Eugenia@epa.gov 

 
Jay Nickerson 
NJDEP Site Remediation Program 
PO Box 028 
401 East State Street 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
609-633-0784 
Jay.Nickerson@dep.nj.gov 
 
Diane Salke, Remedial Project Manager for 
the 17-Mile Lower Passaic River Study Area 
(part of the Diamond Alkali Superfund Site)  
U.S. EPA, Superfund Division 
290 Broadway, 18th Floor 
New York, NY 10007 
212-637-4370 
Salkie.Diane@epa.gov 
 
Alice Yeh, Remedial Project Manager for 
the Lower 8.3 Miles of the Passaic River 
(part of the Diamond Alkali Superfund Site) 
U.S. EPA, Superfund Division 
290 Broadway, 18th Floor 
New York, NY 10007 
212-637-4472 
Yeh.Alice@epa.gov 
 

 
 
Doug Sarno, CAG Facilitator 
doug@forumfg.com 
301-798-2713 
 


